AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
COCONUT CREEK AND SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR, LLC
FOR PENTAMATION SOFTWARE LICENSE AND MAINTENANCE
SERVICES

This Amendment No. 2 td the Agreement between the City of Coconut Creek and
Sungard Public Sector, LLC for Pentamation Software Licénse and Maintenance Services
dated September 8, 2016 (“Agreement”) and Amendment No. 1 between the City of Coconut
Creek and Ramundsen Public Sector LLC dated April 13, 2017 (“Amendment No. 17) is
made this _jy¥ day of Decempes , 2017 by and between the City of Coconut
Creek, Florida, (the “City"), and Ramundsen Public Sector, LLC as successor by merger to
Sungard Public Sector, LLC (the “Contractor OR Vendor”) both of whom agree as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreerhent between the City of Coconut
Creek and Sungard Public Sector, LLC for Pentamation Software License and Maintenance
Services dated September 8, 2016 to renew the Agreement until September 30, 2018 and
to acknowledge the name change from Sungard Public Sector, LLC to Ramundsen Public
Sector; LLC d/b/a Superion, LLC, and to update the Project Cost Supplement.

NOW, THEREFORE, based on the promises and covenants herein contained, the

parties agree as follows:

1. The recitations referred to above are hereby incorporated herein.
2. The parties desire to renew the Agreement until September 30, 2018.
3. The parties desire to acknowledge the name change to Ramundsen Public

Sector, LLC d/b/a Superion, LLC. _
4, The parties desire to amend Exhibit “B", Project Cost Supplement to the
Agreement by repealing and replacing it in its entirety with a new Exhibit “B”, “Project Cost

Supplement” to update the list of software and annual fees for maintenance.

Page 1 of 3




5. All-other terms and conditions of the Agreement and Amendment No. 1 not in
conflict with this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated

herein.

. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2

the day and year first above written.

CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA

o A O Do

Mary . Blasi, City Manager

Approved as to Legal Sufficiency

ATTEST: ' and Form:
By: . By: \OW’VQ@ 0’ p VVL\
: Leslie Wallace May, City Clerk ~ Terrill C. Pyburn, City Attordey ‘
(Y111 XN . i
WOCOL |

Page 2 of 3




' RAMUNDSEN PUBLIC SECTOR, LLC
WITNESSES: : d/b/a SUPERION, LLC

C\ W/ By: Q\A)ONQ

(Signature of Presﬁbnt/Owner)
{ Name%ﬁﬁg@@%{
ﬁq"’j‘m Print Name: 3 O AV'\W mlﬂ‘{[I:}

Print Name: ‘?G,T 8 AT

STATE OF FLORIDA )

COUNTY OF 9EMuvoLf )

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an Officer duly authorized in the State
aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared

TN TemAMBurleEy |, Of S MERIon  LLC a

PELA wpd £ Corporation, to me known to be the
person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged

before me that he/she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 2/ dayof_(E7ome, 2017,

W, MARGHALLF.HARRIS
SR\ COMMISSION b FF 218677 |
i S BE  EXPIRES: Aprl8,2019

AFTRGee  Bonded Thru Notary Public Underilers P M

. Signature of Notary Public

(NOTARY SEAL) /‘«(arm I 2o,

Print, Type or Stamp Name of Notary Public

Page 3 of 3




EXHIBIT “B” :
PROJECT COSsT SUPPLEMENT

Annual Support Fees

Qty [Solutions , (10/1/2017 - 9/30/3018)
1 FPLUS Fund Accounting 5 7,914.89
1 FPLUS Human Resources i 5,468.45
1 FPLUS Position Control 3 1,151.26
1 [CPLUS Utiiity Billing $ 4,981.39
1 CPLUS Miscellaneous Billing 3 1,798.85
1 CPLUS Cash Receipting 1] 1,383.70
1 CPLUS Permitting $ 7,804.89
1 CPLUS Code Enforcement $ 3,400.56
1 CPLUS Business License S 3,613.06
1 CPLUS Work Orders 5 4,297.38
1 PLUS-MKS SQL 3 434.00
1 RCD10FO - A:ltemized Bill Print $ 2,877.47
1 RCD10FL - AC:Ultility Bills to ASCII file S 1,726.46
1 RCD10ZX - CNT-RM:Modify so posting goes to JE 5 2,172.18
1 [FCFDDO7XK - HRM: Custom Paycheck 5 2,036.41
1 FCFDDO7WS5 - PUR:Addl Requistion Approval Levels $ 3,534.34
1 FCCNT109 - HRM: Modify Optic Payroll Check Stub $ 255.80
1 CNT GCPUB 2011-6568: Modify UB System to Run ACH by Route Group [$ 1,069.99

CNT GFPFAM 2011-542: Modify Optio PO to Prlnt Slte~Specmc Terms & 5 270 84
1 Conditions on Reverse i .
1 CNT GCPUB 2011-543: Print Bills For Service Charges Only $ 818.54
1 Four J's Dev Compiler $ 1,810.25 |
560 |Four J's Runner 5 3,016.50
1 Optio Upgrade to ECI from DCS 5 2,081.14

Software Total 63,920.35




RESOLUTION NO. 2017-299

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING. THE
CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE AN
AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY
AND SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR, LLC FOR
PENTAMATION SOFTWARE LICENSE AND
MAINTENANCE SERVICES; PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City and SunGard Public Sector, LLC entered into an Agreement
to provide Pentamation software license and maintenance services on September 8,

2016; and

W‘HEREAS, on March 7, 2017 SunGard Public‘Se»ctor, LLC merged with

Ramundsen Public Sector, LLC; and

WHEREAS, on April 13, 2017, the City entered into a Consent to Assignment
Agreement with Ramundsen Public Sector, LLC as successor by merger with SunGard

Public Sector, LLC and Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement to provide for additional

training; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement between the City and
SunGard Public Sector, LLC for Pentamation software license and maintenance services
to provide for an extension of the software and maintenance services for one (1) year,

expiring on September 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to acknowledge the name change to Ramundsen
Public Sector, LLC d/b/a Superion, LLC; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend Exhibit “B” to the Agreement, entitled
“Project Cost Supplement,” by repealing it in its entirety and replacing it with a new Exhibit
“B,” entitled Project Cost Supplement,” to update the list of software and annual fees for

maintenance.



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA:

Section 1: That the foregoing “WHEREAS" clauses are hereby ratified and
~confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this
Resolution. '

Section 2: That the City Commission has reviewed and hereby approves the
attached Amendment to the Agreement between the City of Coconut Creek and SunGard
Public Sector, LLC.

Section 3: That the City Manager, or designee, is hereby authorized to execute
- the attached Amendment to the Agreement between the City of Coconut Creek and
SunGard Public Sector, LLC.

Section 4: That if any clause, section, other part or application of this Resolution
is held by any court of competent jurisdiction to be unconstitutional or invalid, in part or in
application, it shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion or applications of this
Resolution.

Section §: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effectimmediately upon
its adoption. '

Adopted this 14th_ day of December, 2017.

Rebecca A. Tooley, Mayor g N

Attest;

Leslie Wallace May, City Cle

RYULLLITTO

> e.o‘ o (]
SRR,
- » . -
$5f s VAL Tooley  Aye
3T M ixs
£ *o"' & R Rydell Ayve
" S
: O Sarbone Aye

Belvedere Aye
Welch Aye



